
              Innu Round Table Secretariat Directory 
                                             211 Peenamin Drive, PO Box 449, Sheshatshiu, NL  A0P 1M0 
 
 

Executive Office 
  Phone: 1-709-497-3855  Fax: 1-709-497-3881 

Name Position Extension Cell Email 

Germaine Benuen Executive Director 232 709-899-6892 gbenuen@irtsec.ca 

Steve Joudry Advisor - 902-221-3377 sjoudry@irtsec.ca 

Alicia Penashue Executive Assistant 231 709-899-5022 alicia.penashue@irtsec.ca 

Prevention Services - Sheshatshiu 

Lyla Andrew CYFS Community 
Liaison Social Worker 

235 709-899-3612 lylaandrew@irtsec.ca 

Brenda Gear Innu Prevention 
Services Social Worker 

238 709-896-7682 bgear@irtsec.ca 

Mandy Halbot Innu Prevention 
Services Social Worker 

258 709-899-3641 mhalbot@irtsec.ca 

Amanda Mogridge Innu Prevention 
Services Social Worker 

256 709-899-2950 amogridge@irtsec.ca 

Edward Nuna Innu Prevention 
Services Community 
Worker 

257 709-899-0191 enuna@irtsec.ca 

Helen Andrew Innu Prevention 
Services Community 
Worker 

259 709-899-0298 handrew@irtsec.ca 

Health Capacity Development 

Annie Picard Health Coordinator 239 709-897-4646 apicard@irtsec.ca 

Thea Penashue Community Wellness 
Systems Navigator 

255 709-899-5618  tpenashue@irtsec.ca 

June Fry Innu Child Health 
Coordinator 

 709-899-0301 jfry@irtsec.ca 

Income Support 
Phone: 1-709-497-3854  Fax: 1-709-497-3959 

Kylie Rose Client Service Manager 236 709-899-6007 krose@irtsec.ca 

Bernice Penashue Integrated Case 
Manager  

234 709-899-1086 bpenashue@irtsec.ca 

Winnie Gregoire Client Service Officer 237 709-899-3964 wgregoire@irtsec.ca 

Stella Rich Client Service Officer 240 709-899-6902 srich@irtsec.ca  

Melinda Osmond Client Service Officer 233 709-897-7347 mosmond@irtsec.ca 

Prevention Services – Natuashish 
Phone: 1-709-478-2409 

Mary Jane 
Edmonds 

Innu Prevention 
Services Community 
Worker 

  
709-899-1375 

mjedmonds@irtsec.ca  

Donna Andrew Innu Prevention 
Services Community 
Worker  

  
709-899-4767 

dandrew@irtsec.ca 

Anja Spears Innu Prevention 
Services Social Worker 

478-2626 902-449-1028 
 

aspears@irtsec.ca 

Innu Income Support Office – Natuashish 
Phone: 1-709-478-2432 

Monique 
Penashue 

Client Liaison Officer   mpenashue@irtsec.ca 
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